O‘aith Bible Baptist Church

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057

(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

March 9th 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)
Morning Service
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)

Evening Service
Wednesday:

Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)

Bible Study—Deeper Things

Thursday: FBBC’s 42nd Anniversary!

Nursing Home Visitation at Eden Heights
Buffalo Bible Institute at OTBC

Saturday:

Secret Sister’s Fellowship & Reveal

Full Choir Practice

9:30 am

10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am

6:00 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

3:30 pm

6-8 pm

12-2pm

3:00 pm

Toddler Workers

Sunday School = Sunday PM

Kristle H Shannon O
Servant Needed James B
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Abbie B (Combined)

Next Sun School: Kristle H & Lisa G
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Angie A

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Carol B Elizabeth B
Becky N Susan D
Sunday AM Wednesday
Leslie K Renae G

Gloria C Rebekah T

Next Sunday AM:
Meg U & Ana U C

Promises of Hope

“Behold, I shew you a mystery; We
shall not all sleep, but we shall all be
changed, In a moment, in the twinkling
of an eye, at the last trump: for the
trumpet shall sound, and the dead
shall be raised incorruptible, and we
shall be changed.”

(1 Corinthians 15:51-52)

When the trump of the great archangel
Its mighty tones shall sound,

And the end of the world proclaiming,
Shall pierce the depths profound,

When the Son of man shall come in
His glory, With all the saints on high,

What a shouting in the skies
from the multitudes that rise,
Changed in the twinkling of an eye!

Changed in the twinkling of an eye,
Changed in the twinkling of an eye;
The trumpet shall sound

The dead shall be raised,
Changed in the twinkling of an eye!

- from “Changed in the Twinkling
of an Eye” by Fanny J. Crosby

Upcoming Events

Thurs, March 20—First
Day of Spring!
Also Thurs, March 20—

Buffalo Bible Institute at
OTBC, 6-8pm

Fri, March 21—Youth
Group Activity, 7pm
Thurs, March 27—
Buffalo Bible Institute at
OTBC, 6-8pm

Sat, March 29—Young
Adults Activity, 6pm

Sun, March 30—Bro. Tom
Knickerbocker & Missionary

Guests, 6pm

Missionary of the Week
Chad & Kirsten Wells

(Trevor, Connor, Miranda)
to PNG

We have
supported
them since
2010




Sermon Notes




