

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057 (716) 992-2091 - **www.fbbc.com** - Pastor Chris Baran

9:30 am

March 9th 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School (Classes for all ages)	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Evening Service	6:00 pm
Wednesday:	
Weekly Prayer Meeting—Hour of prayer	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service - Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Bible Study—Deeper Things	7:00 pm
Thursday: FBBC's 42 nd Anniversary!	
Nursing Home Visitation at Eden Heights	3:30 pm
Buffalo Bible Institute at OTBC	6-8 pm
Saturday:	
Secret Sister's Fellowship & Reveal	12-2pm
Full Choir Practice	3:00 pm

Toddler Workers

Sunday School Sunday PM Kristle H Shannon O Servant Needed James B Sunday AM Wednesday Melissa P Elizabeth B Abbie B (Combined)

Next Sun School: Kristle H & Lisa G Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Angie A

Promises of Hope

"Behold, I shew you a mystery; We shall not all sleep, but we shall all be changed, In a moment, in the twinkling of an eye, at the last trump: for the trumpet shall sound, and the dead shall be raised incorruptible, and we shall be changed."

(1 Corinthians 15:51-52)

When the trump of the great archangel Its mighty tones shall sound,

And the end of the world proclaiming, Shall pierce the depths profound,

When the Son of man shall come in His glory, With all the saints on high,

What a shouting in the skies from the multitudes that rise. Changed in the twinkling of an eye!

Changed in the twinkling of an eye, Changed in the twinkling of an eye; The trumpet shall sound The dead shall be raised. Changed in the twinkling of an eye!

> - from "Changed in the Twinkling of an Eye" by Fanny J. Crosby

Nursery Workers

Sunday School Sunday PM Carol B Elizabeth B Becky N Susan D Sunday AM Leslie K

Wednesday Renae G Gloria C Rebekah T

> Next Sunday AM: Meg U & Ana U C

Upcoming Events

Thurs, March 20—First Day of Spring!

Also Thurs, March 20—

Buffalo Bible Institute at OTBC, 6-8pm

Fri. March 21—Youth Group Activity, 7pm

Thurs, March 27—

Buffalo Bible Institute at OTBC, 6-8pm

Sat, March 29—Young Adults Activity, 6pm

Sun, March 30—Bro. Tom Knickerbocker & Missionary Guests, 6pm

Missionary of the Week Chad & Kirsten Wells (Trevor, Connor, Miranda) to PNG We have supported

them since 2010

Sermon Notes